1012672015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JAGUAR XJ8 L: SAJWA79B16SHO06738

CARFAX Vehlcie Htstory Report

An indepandent company established in 1986

Vehicle Information:
No accident/damage reported to CARFAX

2006 JAGUARXJS L

VIN: SAJWAT79B16SH06738

SEDAN 4 DR "

4.2 V8 FIDOHC %ﬁ%ﬂ? 3 Previous owners
REAR WHEEL DRIVE —_

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

14 Senvice records available
CARFAX Report Provided By:

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

114,720 Lastreported odometer
reading

= Worth $1,030 more than
& retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/26/15 at 3:23:52 PM (EDT).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Adjust the vaiue of th;s 20{}6 Jaguar )(JS L based on the lnforma’non avaﬂable in th;s report

1) Retail Book Value g 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Ad]usted Retail Value

s 0=~ +$1,030

Enter retall book valué he re Above retail book value

Begin by entering
the retail book value

retsil book value froma | . @& ® morethan average, L _}‘ value to seller’s asking
pricing guide website. i & based on information oo f price when making

in this report. ] your decision.

¥

Stertby enteringthe  ~_ This vehide is worth  Compare adjusted retai -'

The number of ow ners is estsmated

Last reported odometer readlng 23 856 58 353 114,720

Egm.ﬂm Ownership History §0wner 1 %Owner 2 §0wner 3

Y ear purchased 2007 2009 2013
}y}; of owner | personallease | ersonal | Personal
-Est!mated length ofiownershlp- I 2y;e;r_'o 3yr;‘. Qmo - 27yr5-7rm
Bwino;:o?ho}.&m_w;n—;;ateormo;;nces | cifoma | caoma |  calfornia
Estimated miles drwen per ;ear CH e R 115441;_”?””' 9075fyr T 22338/yr
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10/26/2015

EREEOEX] Tite History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these maijor title problems w ere reported by a state Depart
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems w ere reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register |View Terms

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JAGUAR XJ8 L: SAJWA79B16SH06738

&Owner? ;;;Gwnerz S'égiaOwner3»
Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem No Problem
Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ment of Motor Vehicles

ERLEE x| Additional Histery

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No fotal loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural darnage reported to CARFAX

Alrbag Deploym ent

Q%Owner i

Reported

. No Issues
Reported

No Issues

No Issues

;;&Owner 2

No Issues
. Reported

No Issues
Reported

. No Issues

..... Ow ner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
. Reported

. No Issues

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. | Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues . No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues , No Issues
No acmdents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall S Bl pralm ianl

I i o Recalls o Recalls ecalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Reported Reported Reported
Jaguar dealer for any open recalls.
Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle
[y| Detailed History Glossary
JLOwner 1 Date: Mileage: ~Source: Comments:
Type: parconal lease | 02/01/2006 N[CB Vehlcle manufactured
Whera: California v and shipped to original dealer
Est. miles/year: 11,544/yr 02/27/2006 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Est. length owned:  1/18/07 - United Kingdom
2/8/0S and imported to
_ (2 years) Port Hueneme CA
de mileage! 01/18/2007 72 California T'tle |Ssued or updated
‘This ow ner drove Moator Vehicle Dept.  First ow ner reported
less than the Westlake Village, CA  Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
industry average Loan or lien reported
" of 15,000 miles S e e e - :
' per year. 02.’08.’200_9 23,856 Online Listing . Vehicle offered for sale
: 02/12/2009 Land Rover of Pre delivery inspection completed
& New port Beach Recommended maintenance performed
New port Beach, CA 30,000 mile service performed
949-640-6445 EGR valve replaced
Ir-nb.com Fuel tank replaced
Evaporative emissions vent purge valve
replaced
Brakes replaced

http:!.’vwm.carfamnline.comr'api.freport?vin= SAJWAT79IB16SHOB738
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10/26/2015

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 JAGUAR XJ8 L: SAJWA79B16SH06738

Engine checked

Oil and filter changed

Tire(s) replaced

Four w heel alignment performed

http:/fwww.carfaxonli ne.com/api/report?Min=SAJWAT7IB16SH 06738

_@Wner 2 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2009 = SR -
Type: personal 03/13/2009 23,891 California Odometer reading reported
W here: California Motor Vehicle Dept.
Est. miles/year; 9,075/yr T . LDS Angeles CA IR 2
Est, length owned:  3/13/09 - 04/02/2009 California Title issued or updated
12/29/12 Motor Vehicle Dept. ~ New ow ner reported
K (3yrs. 9 mo.) Los Angeles, CA Loan or lien reported
Low mileage! 08/06/2009 27,396  Hornburg Jaguar Land Maintenance inspection completed
- This ow ner drove Rover Tail light assembly replaced
d ‘955 than the Santa Monica, CA Blectrical system checked
industry average 310-315-7213
. of 15,000 miles jaguarsantamonica.co
_per year. m
£ 03/12/2010 33,220 Hornburg Jaguar Land Maintenance inspection completed
Rover Trim checked
Santa Monica, CA Cooling system checked
310-315-7213 Electrical system checked
jaguarsantamonica.co Coolant reservoir replaced
m Steering/suspension checked
Thermostat replaced
Whee|s checked
12/16/2010 40,282 Hornburg Jaguar Land Malntenance lnspectlon compieted
Rover Trim checked
Santa Monica, CA Tire condition and pressure checked
310-315-7213 Rear suspension checked
jaguarsantamonica.co Engine/pow ertrain computer/module replaced
m
11/01/2011 48,200 Hornburg Jaguar Land Maintenance inspection completed
Rover Tire condition and pressure checked
Santa Monica, CA Brakes checked
310-315-7213 Emissions inspection performed
jaguarsantamonica.co
m
011 9.’2012 49,977 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Sherman Oaks, CA
12/28/2012 58,353 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Burbank CA
12/29/2012 Dealer lnventory Vehlcle offered for sale
01/09/2013 California Title lssued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Los Angeles, CA
g;;;%ﬁwner 3 Date: M|Ieage Source: Comments:
o Personal 03!16!2013 58 415 California Title issued or updated
ype ¢
Whaka: California Motor Vehicle Dept. New ow ner reported
Eet. milesfy ear: 22.338/yr : g Sono_rr'a. CA “ !_o?n or.lien reported
Est. length owned:  3/16/13- 05/09/2013 California Title issued or updated
present Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
(2yrs. 7 me.) Sonoma, CA

|Avoid financial
‘headaches. Make sure
Ithe loan has been paid
|off if you're buying from
a private seller.
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10/26/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JAGUAR XJ8 L: SAJWA79B16SH06738

05/152013 61508 Hornburg Jaguar &  Maintenance inspection completed

Land Rover Tire condition and pressure checked
Los Angeles, CA Oil and filter changed

310-274-5133
hornburgjaguar.com

11/02/2013 72,120 Sonoma County Four tires mounted
Chevrolet
Sonoma, CA
707-996-2141
sonomachevy.com

11/13/2013 . 73,053 Hornburg Jaguar & Maintenance inspection compieted
Land Rover Tire condition and pressure checked
Los Angeles, CA Steering/suspension checked

310-274-5133
hornburgjaguar.com

03/12/2014 81,178 Hornburg Jaguar & Maintenance inspection completed
Land Rover Tire condition and pressure checked
Los Angeles, CA Qil and filter changed
310-274-5133
hornburgjaguar.com

07/25/2014 91,471 Hornburg Jaguar & Maintenance inspection completed
Land Rover Oil and filter changed
Los Angeles, CA Tire condition and pressure checked
310-274-5133
hornburgjaguar.com

01/02/2015 99,228 Sonoma County Tire condition and pressure checked
Chevrolet
Sonoma, CA
707-996-2141
sonomachevy.com

01/02/2015 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Sonoma, CA

02/02/2015 101,420 Hornburg Jaguar & Brakes checked
Land Rover Oil and filtter changed
Los Angeles, CA Tire condition and pressure checked

310-274-5133

hornburgjaguar.com

08/10/2015 112,753 Hornburg Jaguar & Qil and filter changed
Land Rover Tire condition and pressure checked
Los Angeles, CA Instrument panel repaired
310-274-5133
hornburgjaguar.com

09/22/2015 114,720 Sonoma County Tire condition and pressure checked
Chevrolet
Sonoma, CA
707-996-2141
sonomachevy.com

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center atwww carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
ww w .carfaxonline.com.

l..
| t gﬁﬂ@ G]OSSBW View Full Glossary ‘

hito:/Aaww.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vi n=SAJWA79B16SH0E738




10/26/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JAGUAR XJ8 L: SAJWA79B16SH06738

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Frice

CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment w ill give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent

sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

proof of ow nership.

Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to

changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

Follow Us:

facebook.com/CARFAX % @CarfaxReports & CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBLLITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE. CARFAX®

©® 2015 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8.606,648; 7,505,838.
10/26/15 3:23:52 PM (EDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 JAGUAR XJ8 wehicle
(VIN: SAJWA79B16SH06738), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
10/26/15 at 3:23 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

hﬂp:!/mw.carfamnline.comapilrepol’t?\im SAJWATIB16SHO6738

5/5



